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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:58:15PM

Assembly District 41

 1,914 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 34 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 28 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,984 

(8)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,976 

 1,706 JILL R. EPSTEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY PAISLEY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,708 

Unrecorded  268 

Assembly District 43

 8,244 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 239 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 53 FEDERAL

 206 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,744 

(53)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,691 

 6,527 JILL R. EPSTEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GACEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN W FORSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAQUIN CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARREN NESBITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI BACKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MINKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOISHE GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY BECH (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSAT ROSENBLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAKI TAMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN LEW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,557 

Unrecorded  2,134 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:58:15PM

Assembly District 54

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 JILL R. EPSTEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

Total Votes  0 

Assembly District 55

 22,509 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 355 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 18 FEDERAL

 672 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,556 

(18)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,538 

 20,042 JILL R. EPSTEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON C MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL BOWDOIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER L BONEYSR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA BERQUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIZ R MEJIA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHARLES BARRON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAWLE BORISLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  20,066 

Unrecorded  3,472 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:58:15PM

Assembly District 56

 3,585 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 85 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 FEDERAL

 127 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,806 

(9)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,797 

 3,188 JILL R. EPSTEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BRIANE CORNISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSTAFA A. HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,193 

Unrecorded  604 

Assembly District 58

 30,411 PUBLIC COUNTER

 360 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 682 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 74 FEDERAL

 506 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,033 

(74)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,959 

 27,266 JILL R. EPSTEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE NICASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE CURCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARTH EBANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES EPPICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEDDY MOISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN R. COWIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYIL J ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO VELLIOS (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT F MARTUSCIELLO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,295 

Unrecorded  4,664 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:58:15PM

Assembly District 59

 16,439 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 229 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 FEDERAL

 380 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,073 

(21)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,052 

 14,618 JILL R. EPSTEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BRIAN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAALIK WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,634 

Unrecorded  2,418 

Assembly District 60

 8,892 PUBLIC COUNTER

 477 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 141 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 211 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,729 

(8)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,721 

 8,044 JILL R. EPSTEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 FARTIN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,055 

Unrecorded  1,666 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:58:15PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 91,994 PUBLIC COUNTER

 845 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,765 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 191 FEDERAL

 2,130 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  96,925 

(191)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  96,734 

 81,391 JILL R. EPSTEIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON C MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY SCHULMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GACEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIANE CORNISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMINE NICASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL BOWDOIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER L BONEYSR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARA BERQUIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EUGENE CURCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARTIN DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIZ R MEJIA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRAN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARTH EBANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN W FORSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 INGRID JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES EPPICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAQUIN CURRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH PALADINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARREN NESBITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 LENNY DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEVI BACKMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:58:15PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - District (4th Municipal Court District - Kings) - Kings County

 1 MAALIK WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MINKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM LEHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHARLES BARRON JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH NOEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOISHE GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUSTAFA A. HASSAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEDDY MOISE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAWLE BORISLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY BECH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN R. COWIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SYIL J ALEXANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO VELLIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM BRADY (WRITE-IN)

 55 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT F MARTUSCIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY PAISLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSAT ROSENBLET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAKI TAMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN LEW (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  81,508 

Unrecorded  15,226 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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